e e

i, BT LAl | gy

ek et ¢! ThRle
st Tt L T

e * U

Y e i T

.
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ¢ .q-9

- The _ ) of the property situste in Baltimore and wivich is
described in the m witached hl made a berecd, petition for a
Varlmce trom Section . 1902:35. Bicelomns: 4 ¥o"PRIMAT SF accecsory structurs
--igarage) ‘to occupy 45% of rear yard instead of the permitted 35%
I Pl o e s e i i o e i i i - i e A B [ ———— e e i e T
of ihe Zowing Reguiations of Baitisore 1o the Zouing Law of Baitimore Countys G thw Bl
following reasons: {mmwcmdmm . Y .
22% of yard will not permit a lurge enough garage to store a car "
u';l f.l_
i il
# 4 Uk
Property Is to be posied and advertised ss prescribed by Zoning Regulstions. St
l.un.mhmmﬂnhun\'nhmﬂim ate., of this
, i further hMmmthhm%Mmm
County parsuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
uﬂa&-ﬁwm T.’ , that 1/we
are OWDer{s property
which Is ths subjeci of thiy Petition.
Contract Purchaser: Lagal Owner(s):
B . e o B A o e S -Jdosephine D. ook o oo L
{Type or Print Name) of Priat Mame) _
.................... 7 A A e, —A——
"" i i T~ o e e e
T Cityand Siae o TTTTTTTmmems s meS Signatare T TTTTTTTmees
Attorney {or Petitionar
............................................. 4416 Torfen hoad (301) 636=3143
{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
______________________________ Bnltinf:n, Haryland 21227
Signatare TS City and State T
......................................... Nam~, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Addirege iract purchaser or representative w be contscted
___________________ Josephine D. Cook
LT R S s Mam.. TTTTTETTmmmmmommees
Atiorney's Telephone No.: ... _._______  ___._ 4416 Norfen foad (3ul) 636-3143
Address Phone MNo.
E I RED By The Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____._ ath . dy 1 | Pesitiene: Saphise B, Oock . Baceived by Al
— June a5
. e s p e T ., that the ect matter of this tHon be afvectised, as
i 1 Hh%lﬂﬂﬂﬂhmm.mn lﬂlﬁﬂi;tmﬂmullﬂ;:lhlmu'-
Sniore County, that be posted, and that the public hasring be had before the %
E 1@ ¥ In Room 108, Courty Office Bu in Towson, Baltimore
Y- ol coppronthe ... . Oh aeer . Tuly c 198 g MO0 ek
i
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= ~3|% T oning Qgimisslbass of Baitimors Gadniy
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s (ower)
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IMORE COUM ' ONWSON . maARYL 1204
ﬁ% E‘;"‘rﬁz OF a.m.’é AND Z00NG : 4%4-3550
4. A94-2211 AWLAND 21204
: STEPHEN E, COLLENS
RORMAN € GaroeR DRECTCA June 26, 1985

; - :J.ul."'[ 9‘, IQﬁS Mr. Arnald Jablon

Fr. Aruold Jablon Zoning Commissionar

Zoning Comissionmer County Office Building
County Ofrice Bulldd Towson, Maryland 21204
Towion, Maryland 2]
Re: Euqu Myiscry Heeting of May 26, 1985 -
ten # Item Mo, + 331
Frmrt}-‘Mrt MH"IHIE Conpt Property Owner:
. Location: wi/Sio0. mc R e B 208 7' <, Locationi

Dear Mr. Jablon: or ¢ ViRgivia Ave . Existir3 Zoning:

The Division of Current Plamaing and Development has revicwed the subject Proposec Zoning:

petition and of fers the folTowing comsents, The 1tems checked balos are
applicable.

inThm are no site plamaing Tactors requiring comagnt.
-i i: County Review Group Meeting 15 required.
County Review Group meeting wis held and the minutes will be
forwsrd by the Bureau of Public Services. ACTas 3
 JTnis site 15 part of & larger tract; therfore 1t 13 dafined as a
subdivision. The plar must show tha eatire tract. District:
A record plat will be required and sust be recorded prior

{

16 fssuance of 4 building permit.
[ Tha accats 15 not satisfactory.
(

The clrculation om this site 13 not satisfactory. Dear Mr, Jablon:
The rlrli arrangesent 15 not satisfactory.

Farking calculations must be thowm on the plan.

YThis property comtalas soils which are dafined as wetlends, and
devel-pment on these 30ils 15 prohibited.

ZAC-Meecing of May 2R, {985

.352.]5].Jif-,]-iﬁ-,]-E?,EE-E,jS'J.'}El_163,35-& 365 and 366

The Departrent of Traffic Engineering has no comments

Yeomcruction in or alteration of the floodnlain i35 prohibited for {tem numbers :ISL'I.351,352.35‘].35&.35&.15?.353,359,351.353.1&&.355_ and 366.

‘-f.:’- : undir the provisfons of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,
{  Joevelopment of this site sy comstitutr a potential conflict with
the Baltieere County Master Plan,
{ )The mended Development Plan wis spproved by the Planning Board
n

{ ﬁlﬂﬂﬂﬁi : Fust comply with Ealiimors County Landicape Manual.

B i3 located in 0 deficient service ares a3 defined by
; 8111 178-79. Mo bellding permit may be 1siued witil & Reserve
: E"“"" Use Certificate aas been issued, The deficient vervice
3 5

{ . The property 15 Tocaled in i traflic area controlleq by & "D" leve)
intersection as dafiped by B111 178-79, and st conditions ch MSF/.cm
g traffic capicity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re=evsluated anmual )y by the Countr Council,
{ Jadditiona) comsents:

=

Eugane A, Bober
Chief, Current Plamning and Developaent
cer  Jaoms Hotwall

“N
4’{9':[‘ :
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Michael S. Flanigan 'y
Treffic Engineering Assoc. IT

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNRTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W, Chesapesake Ave.
Towson, Maryland J5204
oo
Richolan B. Commodarj

Chairman

HEMDERS

Duresad of
Engimeering

Depar=ant of
fraffle Lrgineary LT

itatc Posd. Cosmimdion

Pureay of
Fire Froventl an

Yealeh Dopatiment
Project Planning
Building Departeent
Bisard of Cdacatien
Taning Admir‘stration

Ipdus rial
Dwrvelopront

Jﬂlr 19. 19'!’5

Ma. Josephine D. Cook
4416 Korfen Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: TIiem No. 365 - Case No. BE-49-A
fetitionar - Josephine D. Cool
Yariance Petition

Dear Ma. Cook:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to asasure that all parties are made aware of plan. or
prooleas with regard to the development plans that =ay have a bearing
on this case., The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recomsendations as to the sul tability of
the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petitien. If aimilar comments from the remaining membera are recsived,
I will forward them to you. Othervisze, any comeent that i3 not
informative will be placad in the hearing rile. This petition was
accepted for Tiling on the date of the enclossd Filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Yery truly yours,

M_; ‘Iﬁ @Mmﬁ;!

NICHOLAS B. CI™MODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Cosmalttes

NEC:nr

Enzlosures

DALTIMOAE COUNTY

FIRE DERARTMEN

T . MARYLAND 21204-2584
464-£500

AL H REMNCKE
CHEF

ar. Arnold Jabklos

June 5, 1985

coning Conmd ssioner

Office of Plarning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsen, Margland 21204

Attontion: Nick Coamodari, Chairman
cuning Plans Advi mory Committes

Kt: Property Owner: Jrsephine D. Cook
Locatien: W side Norfen Road, 209.7' S of centerline Virginia Avenue

JLivm No,

Crnp b v 2

365 Zoning Agenda. Meeting of May 28, 1985

Fursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
fureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and vegnired
tc be corrected or ircorporated intc che final plans for tha prope rey.

( 1 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall he
located at intervals or reet along an approved ~osd in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Pepartment of Public Works,

f+ &« A srcond means cf wahicle access is reguired for the rite.

{ 1 3. The vehicle dead and condition showsn at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departmenc.

{ J 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Jode prior to occupancy or beginiine of operation.

(X ) 5. The buildings and structures sxisting or proposed ce the site shall
comply with all applicaeble requirements of Lhe MNationsl fire Protectior
Association Standard No. 10l "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
Lo occupancy.

" ) ®. Site plans are approved, as drawnm.

v} 7. The Fire Preventisn Bureau has nc comwents, at this time.

REVIEWER: *
Plgnni
Special
fmb

Noted and £ i

Approved: J‘M‘h‘ W‘E
Grgu Fire Prevention Bureau
Inspection Nivision

& e T et “m:"ﬂb'hh}m“fﬂhﬂmw—i‘#—.iﬂ{ﬁ'-i'-.r-i:--l-l..-.-\.-\...-.. s

July 5, 1985

Ne. Armold Jablon
Soning Cosmigsloner
County Office Building
Poupsa, Maryland 213204

Re: Item#365
Propecty OwmegsJorephine D. Cuok
W side Norfen Rd, 209.7' 8§ of
centerline Virginia Avenue
District 13th

hl.l-'i Jablog s

ﬁmmmmumﬁhmﬂnnﬁunﬂum

off
i.lﬂﬂllﬂiﬂhmmuﬂnqm:tu in connection with the subject

§anersl Comments;

The Potitioner must
Peraansat) to prevent creating s “n";:l::nm facilities (temporacy or

sipacially by the concentration of surface watars e . prg
which may result, dus to geading or :
Eacilities, would be the fuli responsibilicy

'."'-"rlﬂlﬂl- tading and stobilisation
: Sruaging private amd public boldings
is, thersfore, msceasacy for all ;

wam&m Tane 10, 1585

Bwrr Wr. Jablema
Commemts wn Ivem # 365  eming Adviscry Crumittes Nesting e m Falless

trogerty 2mers  Josephine D, Cook

Lecation ¥ aide Norfen Boad, 209.7T" 8 of centerline Vinginia Avenue
Bustrien 13th,
AFPLICANLE S MM CINVLED:
A1l rtouttares ahall senloem & B Il Linerw :
(D 12 s s et s 1 i gl e By Ut RN

Banidamtinly e dole of comstrustien drevioge el i b L v o
mﬂhmﬂmﬂ“wrﬁl_:m_mﬁh“l

wall. Bes Tehls Bielam 15T, Bewhies 1404, 3 Tahls ]
mﬂlﬂ&.]‘-ﬂﬂ-ﬂmmlﬂ.h mﬂ = ane hour
rated without openivgs.

F ﬁ-mn-m_hmuﬁﬂ:ﬂh““ e M Thpubited
varlaws Wy this ofTies ommet b4 sossidered wetll m—.
matreriien type in provided, hlﬂnﬂﬂigm;““ #—;#ﬁ-_ﬂ.
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ORDER RECE{VED FOR FILING

DATE

muﬁmwl[ﬂm.lﬂmMnnhhﬂﬂnﬁﬂ
ippesring thei sirict complisnce with the Baltimore Counly Zoaing Regulations would AREECER

result in prvetical difficulty and unreasonable hardship ypop the Pelitiooer(s) and the granting of
the community, the varlance(s) should ABESEDGRI be granted. |
Therefors, IT £5 ORDERED by the Boniug Commisskouer of Baltimors Cotnty, this —32— —

day of — JULY , 1922 that ¢he berein Petition for Variance(s) (o permit an acceasory

structure (garage) to occcupy 45% of the rear yard instead of the pammittad 3% for
a 13'6" x 23'3" garage in accordance with the sitr plan submitted and filed herein,
is hereby CRANTED, from and after the Aste of this Opder, subject to the following:

1. The garage ‘BaY: be constructed flush with the north side
property line instead of the south side property line.

g 4 Qe

ltimore County

L

A 1988

ADMINLS A | s AbaialANE
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BY

ZONIND DESCRIPTION

Begining on the wee: oide of Norfen Road 36'2" wide, ot the dislance

of 209'7" south of the centerline of Virginian Avanue. Reing Lot 9, Block [,

in the subdivision of Friendskip Gardens. Buok G.L.B. 22 Folio 2'. Also

known ag 4416 Norfen Foad in the 13th Election Distict if Baltimore County.

BALTIMORI COUNTY, NI.AYLAND

INTER-CFFICE  COMMEDNFNMDEMNCT

Arnold Jablon
TO. Zealos Coomineiooer ... ________

Norman E. Cerber, Director
FmoM_ . Pffick of Plapnins sod_Zoning _

Date._...._.0uly. 15, 1345

SURIRCY... Zouipn Facicicns o, B6-47-A, Bé~46-A, BE-47-A, BE-4B-A,
B6=~49-h and BE=51-A.

These ars no comprehensive planning factors requir
comment on thess petitions. ik

K. Ty e
Office of Planning aod Zoning

NEG:JCH:clm

RE: PETITION POR VARLIANCE BEFORE THE IONWING COMMISSICNER

W/s of Norfen Rd., 209°

5 of the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Virginia Ave. (4416 Norfen
Rd.), 13th District 3

JOSEPHINE N. 0K, Petitioner : Case Mo. BE-49-R

- -
- £

EMNTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please entar the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
avove-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other procecdings in this matter and of the passage oi any preliminary

or final Order.

D :
4 ] 1 . 4
_Z' {f._: {HL. :_..-_"]: R T . e
Phyllis ¢ole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

2, _—
rf'.‘....r"z k _.-"‘r"(ﬂ_-?‘. __r.-"" Ao R r-—L-rh..-u——...-l—'——:
Feter Max Zimmorman
Deputy Pecple's Counsel

Fm. 223, Court House
Towncn, MD 21204
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this llth day of July, 15985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was malled to Josephine D. Cook,
4416 Morfen Road, Baltimore, MD 21227, Petitioner.

/P
.-"Qf:ﬁ'b" f"l'/eg.f;_f.g.:ﬂ_._’} L
Peter Max Zimmerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING 0 ZONING
TONWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
ARNOLD MBLON
IONNG COMMISSOMNER “mmm

July 31, 1985

Ma. Josephine D. Cook
4416 Morfen Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petition for Variance
W/E Morfen M., 209" B/
canterline of Virginia Ave.
(4416 Norfen Poad)
13th Elaction District
rass Mo, 56-49-)

Zoning ioner
MY :bg

cc: People's Counsel

13th Election District

LOCATION: Wes: side of Norfen Road, 209 ft. South of the
centerline of Virginia Ave. (841t Norfen Road)

DATE AND TIME: Tussday, July 30, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Foom 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Marylard

The Zoning Commissioner cf Baltimore Coumty, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimove Comnty, will hold ; public hﬂ:rmg: "

Petition for Variance from Section 1B02.38. (Section I. 1-1945 Regulations)

to pemmit an arcessory structurs (garage) to occcupy 45% of rear yard in-
ctead of the permitted 358,

Being the property of F’- D. Oook shown
the plat Efled with the Zoning Office. e i3
In the event that this Petition is granted, a huilding permit may be issued within

4
mtﬁ:wtd:? appeal PEFnI?n The Iﬂl‘ﬂ.l'l% E:-lldi.:nmr will, however, enter—
3 or a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writi the date of
hearing set above or made at the hearing. i g

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLOW
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY
CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

57/ TOWSON MARYLAND 51
j’ 494-3353 D 21204

ARNOLD JADIOH
JONING COMMISSIONED,

July 29, 1985

Ms. Josephine D. Cook
4416 Norfen Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petition for Ioning Variance
W/5 of Norfen Rd., 209' S/centerline
of Virginia Ave. (4416 Norfen Road)
13th Election District

Josephine D. Cook, Petitioner
Case Nu. B6-49-A

Dear Ms. Cook,

This is to advise you that § 44,82
and posting of the above property.
an Order is issued.

is due for advertising
s fee must be paid before

This fes must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the d ]
henr;ng.w of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the

Please make the check pavable to Balti
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 115? E:um:nagfg::ngiI:Ihil:rlund,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. g

Singerely,
ﬁz (i ﬁ‘z
H‘t—f L -.ruﬂ‘%-l-_-_‘
ARNOLD JABLON-
Zoning Commissioner

[ o L Sh PR TR SN e wm

LNie, the undersigned, emer of nroperty listed below heve
no complaints with Mr. Cock putting up » sarge cn the back yard
of his property. I also hove no cemplaints with him bringing

the garage vp to the property line on my side. M. Cook lives
at Lbhlé Nerfwh Boad.

CERTIFIED BEFORE WE TEIS DATE

BALTINORE, WARYLANE JURT 24, 1985




INie, the undarsigned, cwner of the property listed below
have: no coaplaints with Kr, Cook putting up a gerage on the
back yard ¢ his rroperty. Mr, Cock lives at W4l6 Norfen Road.

/ fitars. 4.

o 2427,

SIGNATURE & II'!'I

CERTIFIED BEFORE ME THISE DATE

EDE REUENUDS
COMMISSION EXPIREE 7/1/19B6

ALTIMORE, MARYLAND JULY 27, 1985

L/Nie, the undersigned, cwner of the property listed below
have no complaints with Mr. Cook putting up a garags on the hack
yard of his proparty. Mr. Cook lives at 4416 Norfen Road,

_:i:!ygk O E.r'ﬁdEZJE;
B MK

A RA3 FENPR KO

.. AT
ADDRESS

. Brtrllcl. /205

SIGEATVRE & DAT™

CERTIFIED DEFORE ME TEis DATE

'_qnul;lnl:nn EXPIRES 7/1/1906

':‘.-:EII-TII_III_.;-.III.'I'HII JULY 21, 1985

1 a

LNie, the wndersigned, owner of the property listed below
have no cemplaints with Mr, Cook putting up a garage in the
back yard of Lis property. Mr. Cook lives at 416 Nerfen Road,

TRy pon_ 5 LageAsres Je.
MR

M....#m:ﬁn.an..-..
LTS . ﬂﬁ e L

CERTIFIED BEOFROE ME THIS DATE

&
CONNIBSION EXPIRES 7/1/1986

BALTIHORE, MARTLAND JULY 27, 198%

arss

LNVe, the undersigned, owner of the property listed below
have po complaints with Mr, Cook putting up a garage on the
back yerd of his property. Mr, Cook Lives at LL16 Norfen Road,

LewesT o}

.....{Z( /2 %MM/PCJ

L. *-:ﬁ:%.z./%

=
‘gﬁm? par~

CERTIFIED BEFOKE M™ THIS DATE

BOE NE
COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/1/1986

BALTIMORE, MARYLARD JULY 22, 198%

1/ We, the undersigned, ownur of the preperty listed below
have no complaints with Mr. Cook putting up a garage on the
baglk yard of his property. Mr. Cook lives at Wlé Norfen Rosd.

AL Fenar Rd. .
"_&&.“mug_@m

Al Sl 2o

ﬂﬂﬂllllﬂl IIIIIII ?flf!!li

ALTIMORE, MARYLAND JOULY 27, 1985

L/ie, the undersigned, owner of the property listed below
have no complaints with Me. Cook putting up a garage on the
back ysrd of his property, dr, Cook lives at W16 Nerfen Ro=d,

Mtip B L )amoneed

e ISN30_WORFEN R

% % I:Eiuu TMH

CurZIFIED BEFORE ME THIS DATE

IEDE NEUNAUS
NY COMRISSION REPIRES 7/1/1986

BALTIM ORE, MARYLAND JULY 22, 1983

VEINITY

LNde, the undersigned, owner of the property listed below
have no complaints with Mr, Cook putting up a garage on the
back yard of his property. Mr, Cook lives at W16 Norfen Hoad,

W
Yoz Lol ..
LolYa. .E?!M.&z.ﬁ.:w

el o5

CEATIFIED BEFORE WME TRIF DATE

ATl i
r COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/1/1986

BALTINORE, MARYLAND JULY 27, 1983

= . ' ]
R

YIRGINIA AVENUE

SCOCIA ROAD

EXISTING BLDG.
NG WINDOWS | HOUSE NO. 4418

EIIETHE BLDG.

: . ursrch 13, mn DH s

i ﬁi SUBDVISION - FRIENDSHIP GARDENS ¢
oA LOT 9 BLOCK B, BLOCK GL.B 22 FOLIO 2 @l‘
EXISTING UTILITIES IN NORFEN ROAD

L_;éf_i SCALE: |"=20-0"




3 s N ; : ' : ; =t . : : 5 P s i - s I : :
& N Oftice of
Ms. Josephine D. Cook Jun: 28, 1985 . PA q ﬂ
4416 MNorfen Road . -
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 mr!ui.pun_wﬂw E,G i q
4 Ju.y 11 19 gs
MOTICE QOQF HEARING
RE: PETITION FOR  ZONING VARIANCE
2 W/ of Norfen Rd., 209' &/centerline : 41}##
of 'firginia Awve. (4416 Nerfen Road) ..;26_, 1 ;
Bz 13th Electicn Distriect _ - . 5
L Josepnine 0. Cook, Petitioner THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal ihe a.nexed adverlisement of CEETEICATE OF mca
e Case No. B6-49-A = > :
1 £, = . E\l |_\-' _.
i — 11:00 a.m. TETITION FOR YARIANCE R -
T 67109 TOWSON, MD., ........July 31. - 19 8BS
DATE: Tuesday, July 30, "985 : ;

A ‘il ! ;
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the armexed advertisement was

was inseried in the 1ollowing: £a2
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a mw printed

[ iCatonsville Times

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 1"'"“"'""5 ﬁm: e 4 and published In Towson, Baliimure County; Md., supearing on Distries /T AL Date of o &
| weekly newspape more County, i |
nnmgweah for :Enn successive weeks before ] L% _-....-..".'5‘:'.‘. .'H;_.---. lII'.EE_. & ! Posted fer- __________ﬁfﬁﬂ-_:-ﬂm_.« [ i e
TLE the 173 day of July 19 &s . thalis to say, o

the same was inserled in 1he issues ol

Patithpmer- +E,’.Q42?’m..n£..£:ﬂ I e

«;- Location of pregarty:.... 4L - M,Jﬂﬁ.’f_ﬁiﬁ;&ﬂm«
July 11, 1385 2 __:Z'r’,.-ﬁm' {42 _qémﬁﬂf} e e
1.-_7 o Sgu. .. Lol 8 MRS IO 7 AR—

T crTmEmEmnw

N W N N N o e e W W WS OECWN NN R wme W CRE WO O N . ——

e e T

BE. - L -

=

Ramerks: ... .. __ e ~ R e T LR 1 s
mu_ﬁ?;,;&..”?:k.é'_-.-_-.-.--__. Dede of roters:, Smde LA, L0

Bamber of Bigne: ___ ~

.'I'.- =

Cost of Advertising

AL -E O

= deedl el S

N e e o P Mt k. o =t

Y wwam W 007247
- MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

4 'r/:-ffdr recouny. Ol= 615 ‘000

_ “m__'_‘_‘t'_‘;'.ﬂu
;ﬂﬂmun iifﬁlfu;r (EJJJLE

[J{&FL;ﬁﬂﬂig Qﬂ :3‘;5;.

8 Briiesenses35lia E23E}

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY. IN EQUITY
Plaintift
vs
Delendanl
e
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

WALIDATION DN RIGMATURE OF CAEHIDN




